UNOFFICIAL

Recording Requested By: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A.

When Recorded Return To:

WASHINGTON MUTUAL P.O. BOX 47524 SAN ANTONIO 78265

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/15/2003 08:46 AM Pg: 1 of 2

| 1886 | 1886 | 1886 | 1886 | 1886 | 1886 | 1886 | 1886 | 1886 | 1886 | 1886 | 1886 | 1886 | 1886 | 1886 | 188

<u>Satisfaction</u>

WASHINGTON MUTUAL - SAN AN TONIO #:10104725 "LOCKWOOD" Lender ID:CAG/1678306081 Cook, Illinois KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Washington Mutual Bank, FA, successor in interest to HomeSide Lending, Inc. by operation of law holde, c. a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that a has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharg said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: ARNIE G LOCKWOOD A SINGLE PERSON

Original Mortgagee: HOMESIDE LENDING, INC.

Dated: 08/31/2001 Recorded: 09/17/2001 in Book/ Reel/Liber: 7686 Page/Folio: 0185 as Instrument No.:

0010860331, in the county of Cook State of Illinois

Legal: Unit 6444-2 together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements in Claremont Court Condominium, as delineated and defined in the Declaration recorded as document number 99564146, in the 22 of Section 31, Township 41 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Neridian, in Cook County, Illinois

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 11-31-312-042

Property Address: 6444 CLAREMONT AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60645

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Washington Mutual Bank, FA, successor in interest to HomeSide Lending, Inc. by operation of law On May 30th, 2003

Vice-President

0322745016 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

atisfaction Page 2 of 2

STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Bexar

On May 30th, 2003, before me, PATRICIA BELTRAN, a Notary Public in and for Bexar in the State of Texas, personally appeared J FEUERBACHER, Assistant Vice-President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

PATRICIA BELTRAN

Notary Expires: 0.5/0 /2006

PATRICIA BELTRAN
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
MAY 1, 2006

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Rebecca Septens, WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A. 9601 MCALLISTER FRWY, PO BOX 47524 (ZIP 78265), SAN ANTONIO, TX 772/16 1-800-342-7581